
S:\4Peggy\Council Terms_Present.docx  Revised 8/29/2012 

CURRENT  Council Membership Term Begin End 

APPOINTEES: 

Sam Cotten 

(voting member) 

Eagle River, AK 

3 years 

3 years 

8/11/07 

8/11/10 

8/10/10 

8/10/13 

Craig Cross 

(voting member) 

Aleutian Spray Fisheries 

Seattle, WA 

3 years 8/11/12 8/10/15 

Ed Dersham* 

(voting member) 

Anchorage, AK  

3 years 

3 years 

3 years 

8/11/06 

8/11/09 

8/11/12 

8/10/09  *Replaced Ed Rasmuson who resigned 12/07 

8/10/12 

8/10/15 

Duncan Fields 

(voting member) 

Shoreside Consulting 

Kodiak, AK  

3 years 

3 years 

 

8/11/07 

8/11/10 

8/10/10 

8/10/13 

John Henderschedt 

(voting member) 

Fisheries Leadership & Sustainability Forum 

Seattle, WA 

3 years 

3 years 

8/11/08 

8/11/11 

8/10/11 

8/10/14 

Dan Hull 

(voting member) 

Anchorage, AK  

3 years 

3 years 

8/11/09 

8/11/12 

8/10/12 

8/10/15 

 

Eric Olson 

(voting member) 

Yukon Delta Fisheries Development Foundation 

Anchorage, AK  

(Chair 10/07 – present) 

3 years 

3 years 

3 years 

(final term) 

 

8/11/05 

8/11/08 

8/11/11 

8/10/08 

8/10/11 

8/10/14 
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Current Council Members Term Designee Alternate(s) 

AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES: 

Alaska Dept. of Fish and Game 

(voting member) 

Juneau, AK  

Perpetual Cora Crome 

Commissioner 

 

Nicole Kimball 

National Marine Fisheries Service 

(voting member) 

Juneau, AK  

Perpetual Dr. Jim Balsiger 

Regional Director 

Glenn Merrill 

 

NOAA General Counsel 

(non-voting member) 

Juneau, AK 

Perpetual Lisa Lindeman John Lepore, Lauren Smoker 

Oregon Dept. of Fish & Wildlife 

(voting member) 

Portland, Oregon 

Perpetual Virgil Moore 

Director 

Roy Hyder 

Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission 

(non-voting member) 

Portland, Oregon  

Perpetual Randy Fisher 

Executive Director 

Dr. Dave Hanson 

Office of Oceans & Fisheries Affairs 

(non-voting member) 

Department of State 

Washington, DC   

Perpetual Nicole Ricci  

Washington Dept. of Fish & Wildlife 

(voting member) 

Olympia, WA  

Perpetual Phil Anderson 

Director 

 

Bill Tweit 

U.S. Coast Guard, 17th District 

(non-voting member) 

Juneau, AK  

Perpetual RADM Tom Ostebo CAPT Greg Sanial, CAPT (Select) Phillip Thorne  

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

(non-voting member) 

Anchorage, AK   

Perpetual Geoffrey Haskett 

Regional Director 

Doug McBride 

 

 


