CURRENT Council Membership	Term	Begin	End
APPOINTEES:			
Sam Cotten (voting member) Eagle River, AK	3 years 3 years	8/11/07 8/11/10	8/10/10 8/10/13
Craig Cross (voting member) Aleutian Spray Fisheries Seattle, WA	3 years	8/11/12	8/10/15
Ed Dersham* (voting member) Anchorage, AK	3 years 3 years 3 years	8/11/06 8/11/09 8/11/12	8/10/09 *Replaced Ed Rasmuson who resigned 12/07 8/10/12 8/10/15
Duncan Fields (voting member) Shoreside Consulting Kodiak, AK	3 years 3 years	8/11/07 8/11/10	8/10/10 8/10/13
John Henderschedt (voting member) Fisheries Leadership & Sustainability Forum Seattle, WA	3 years 3 years	8/11/08 8/11/11	8/10/11 8/10/14
Dan Hull (voting member) Anchorage, AK	3 years 3 years	8/11/09 8/11/12	8/10/12 8/10/15
Eric Olson (voting member) Yukon Delta Fisheries Development Foundation Anchorage, AK (Chair 10/07 – present)	3 years 3 years 3 years (final term)	8/11/05 8/11/08 8/11/11	8/10/08 8/10/11 8/10/14

Current Council Members	Term	Designee	Alternate(s)
AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES:			
Alaska Dept. of Fish and Game (voting member) Juneau, AK	Perpetual	Cora Crome Commissioner	Nicole Kimball
National Marine Fisheries Service (voting member) Juneau, AK	Perpetual	Dr. Jim Balsiger Regional Director	Glenn Merrill
NOAA General Counsel (non-voting member) Juneau, AK	Perpetual	Lisa Lindeman	John Lepore, Lauren Smoker
Oregon Dept. of Fish & Wildlife (voting member) Portland, Oregon	Perpetual	Virgil Moore Director	Roy Hyder
Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission (non-voting member) Portland, Oregon	Perpetual	Randy Fisher Executive Director	Dr. Dave Hanson
Office of Oceans & Fisheries Affairs (non-voting member) Department of State Washington, DC	Perpetual	Nicole Ricci	
Washington Dept. of Fish & Wildlife (voting member) Olympia, WA	Perpetual	Phil Anderson Director	Bill Tweit
U.S. Coast Guard, 17th District (non-voting member) Juneau, AK	Perpetual	RADM Tom Ostebo	CAPT Greg Sanial, CAPT (Select) Phillip Thorne
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (non-voting member) Anchorage, AK	Perpetual	Geoffrey Haskett Regional Director	Doug McBride